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been noted for necessary correction in the neIt issue' of the Direotory and further better ways are being evolved to see that the mistakes are kept to the minimum in
f ut!lre issues of the Directory. The next issue of the Delhi Directory is el!peCted to be brought out by March 1968.
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EDUCATED UNEMPLOYED IN M.P.

224. SHR[ MANIBHAI J. PATEL: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION be pleased to state:

(;>.) the number of educated onemployed persons on the Live Register of various Employment E>:changes in Madhya Pradesh during the half year ending June, 1967;

(b) the number of scheduled caStes and scheduled tribes omong them; and

(c) the number of educated onemployed who secured employment through the Employment Bxchanges in Madhya Pradesh during the same pedQd ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHl) : (a)
71,136 educated job seekers (Matriculates
&: above) were On the live Register as on 30th, June, 1967.

41) 4,477 Scheduled Castes and 1,772
Scheduled Tribes (Matriculates and above)

were on the live Register as on 31-12-
1966.-

(c) 8,964 placements were effected during January to Jone, 1967.

GRffiV"'<CES OF SHORE LABOUR

225. SHill MANlBHAI J. FA1lEl.:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RE·
HABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply giv"l1 10 Unsllll1'e<i Question No,
115 on the 24th May, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the Court of Inquiry 10 go into the grievances of the 'B' category Shore Labour under variilus PorI Trusts bas since submitted its report;

(b) if so, th~ details of tt;e recommeuda-
lions made therein; and

(c) Government's reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
ru:;aABILITATION (SHU HATHO; (a)
Yes.

(b) A copy of the report is available in the library of the House.

(c) Government have accepted the recommenda tions made therein.

REVIEW OF RliH\BILITATION WOBK IN
WEST BENGAL

226. SHRI MANIBHAI J. PATEL: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION be p;eased to stale:

(a) whether the Committee of Review of Rehabilitation Work in West Bengal has finished its work and submitted its report to Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the steps taken by Government to e>:pOdite the work of the Committee?
THE MINISTER OF STATF, IN THE

MlNISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
L. N. MlSHRA): (a) Md (b). The COmmittee of Review of Rehabilitation Work in West Bengal has not yet finished ils work. It is understood thet an interim report of the Commiltee on rehabiJitalioa of displaced persons living at a:rtain _oQjDp sites and in Vagrants' Homes would be ilubmitted to the Government shortly.

·The information is collected at annnal intervals onding December.

